

City of West Allis

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O-2010-0038 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 10/19/2010 In control: Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)

On agenda: 11/16/2010 Final action: 11/16/2010

Title: An Ordinance To Amend Section 12.19(3)(d) of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code relative to the

minimum construction standards for Off-Street Parking and Loading Facilities.

Sponsors: Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. O-2010-0038 Packet Doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/16/2010	1	Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)		
11/16/2010	1	Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)		
11/16/2010	1	Common Council		
11/16/2010	1	Common Council	Passed	Pass
11/16/2010	1	Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)		Pass
10/27/2010	1	Plan Commission		
10/19/2010	1	Common Council		
10/19/2010	1	Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)	Held	
10/19/2010	1	Common Council		

An Ordinance To Amend Section 12.19(3)(d) of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code relative to the minimum construction standards for Off-Street Parking and Loading Facilities.

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. Section 12.19(3)(d) is hereby amended to read as follows:

12.19 OFF-STREET PARKING, LOADING AND OTHER SITE IMPROVEMENT REGULATIONS.

* * *

(3) Minimum Construction Standards. All off-street parking, loading facilities and other site improvements shall be constructed and maintained in accordance with the following minimum standards and subject to Commission approval in accordance with Section 12.13 of the Revised Municipal Code:

* * *

(d) Curbing. Curbing or other approved method shall be installed and shall be arranged so that no part of any motor

File #: O-2010-0038, Version: 1

vehicle, other vehicle or trailer shall extend beyond the lot line. Poured curbing, fencing, landscaping or other method shall be required where a parking lot and/or loading facility abuts a street, public right-of-way or building or as deemed appropriate by the Plan Commission.

PART II. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

PART III. This ordinance shall take effect and be enforced from and after its passage and publication.

cc: Department of Development

City Attorney's Office

Department of Building Inspections & Neighborhood Services

ZON-785-10-19-10